OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-CUM-CHAIRMAN, D. L. S. A., TINSUKIA



ORDER

The application submitted by below named candidates who applied for the post of "Office Peon" in the Office of the District Legal Services Authority, Tinsukia pursuant to the advertisement dated 24.07.2024 are hereby accepted. The selection procedure and date of examination/interview, etc will be notified in due course and order in this regard will be uploaded in the website of district judiciary tinsukia i.e. tinsukia.dcourts.gov.in . The Candidates in the list mentioned below shall regularly cheek the website for further details as no separate call letter will be issued.

SI. No.	Name of Candidate	Post applied for
1	Sri Tapan Das	Office Peon
2	Smti Dimpi Moran	Office Peon
3	Smti Jyostna Mahanta	Office Peon
4	Sri Biraj Sonowal	Office Peon
5	Sri Dipjyoti Saikia	Office Peon
6	Sri Jabed Ali	Office Peon
7	Smti Sikhamoni Gogoi	Office Peon
8	Smti Bishakha Mahato	Office Peon
9	Smti Monmi Gogoi	Office Peon
10	Sri Eraj Sonowal	Office Peon
11	Smti Bandana Gogoi Baruah	Office Peon
12	Smti Leeza Neog	Office Peon
13	Sri Trisal Bhowmick	Office Peon
14	Sri Jyotiprasad Baruah	Office Peon
15	Smti Jinti moni Neog	Office Peon
16	Smti Ritumoni Phukan	Office Peon
17	Sri Raju Phukan	Office Peon
18	Sri Bipul Baruah	Office Peon
19	Sri Bastav Buragohain	Office Peon
20	Smti Rimpi Borah	Office Peon
21	Smti Sujata Mech	Office Peon
22	Smti Rekhamoni Sonowal	Office Peon
23	Sri Antu Sonowal	Office Peon
24	Sri Phatik Gogoi	Office Peon
25	Sri Jugeswar Sonowal	Office Peon
26	Sri Chandra Jyoti Dehingia	Office Peon

•	27	Sri Pankaj Sonowal	Office Peon	
	28	Sri Atul Kharia	Office Peon	
WICOS A	29	Smti Inu Baruah	Office Peon	
3 ^{BI}	30	Smti Pratima Nag	Office Pech	
	31	Sri Biswajit Moran	Office Peon	
THE S				

-Sd/-

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, D. L. S. A., Tinsukia

Memo No.DLSA/Tsk/Add/I/24/3461-63 Dated Tinsukia the 8th August, 2024

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Tinsukia for information and necessary action.
- 2. The System Assistant, Tinsukia District Judiciary, for uploading in the official website of Tinsukia District Judiciary.
 - 3. Notice Board.
 - 4. Office file.

de gismon

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, D. L. S. A., Tinsukia District & Sessions Judge Cum Chairman, DLSA Tinsukia